Contract Change Note Number	Two (2)
Contract Reference Number and Title	25442 – Supply of specialist reagents and consumables to APHA
Variation Title	Twelve (12) month extension
Number of Pages	3

Whereas the Contractor (Beckman Coulter UK Limited) and the Authority entered into a Contract for the provision of supply of specialist reagents and consumables to APHA dated 9<sup>th</sup> April 2018 (the "Original Contract") now wish to amend the Original Contract.

It is agreed as follows:

1. With effect from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2020 the Original Contract shall be amended as set out in this Contract Change Note:

Change Requestor / Originator		
Summary of Change	The original contract period was from 1 <sup>st</sup> April 2018 to 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2019 followed by a twelve (12) month extension from 1 <sup>st</sup> April 2019 to 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2020.  A further (12) month extension is now required to cover the period from 1 <sup>st</sup> April 2020 to 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2021.  This extension period was detailed in the Original Contract, Reference 25442.	
Reason for Change	Twelve (12) month extension from 1 <sup>st</sup> April 2020 to 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2021.	
Revised Contract Price	Original Contract Value	



	Previous Contract Change	
	Contract Change Note Two (2)	£13,100.00
	New Contract Value	
Revised Payment Schedule	Revised pricing is detailed in Schedule Two below.  Purchase Orders will be raised on an as used basis up to a maximum spend of during this period.  Spend over and above this amount will not be permitted without prior written consent from APHA.	
Revised Specification	No change.	
Revised Contract Period	1 <sup>st</sup> April 2018 to 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2021	
Change in Contract Manager(s)	No change.	
Other Changes	N/A	

2. Save as herein amended all other terms and conditions of the Original Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

Execution of the Contract Change Note is carried out in accordance with EU Directive 99/93 (Community framework for electronic signatures) and the Electronic Communications Act 2000. The revised Contract is formed on the date on which both Parties communicate acceptance of its terms on the Authority's electronic contract management system ("Bravo").

## **SCHEDULE TWO PRICES**

The following prices shall apply for the period from 1st April 2020 to 31st March 2021.

The prices detailed below are the maximum unit prices that can be charged during this period and shall not be exceeded without prior written agreement from the Customer.

Part Number	Description	Denomination	Unit Price
717251	AP96 Tips, P250 Nonsterile (Case of 10)	Case	
A29154	CleanSEQ - 5k rxn - 96 well	Each	
A63882	AMPure XP - 450 ml	Each	
	Carriage Charge	Per Order	

All prices are exclusive of VAT.

All prices are shown in £ Sterling (GBP).